Legal Notice - Abandoned/Unclaimed Property

Final Claim Date: March 12, 2026
ATF CASE NUMBER

DATE of SEIZURE CITY

767070-23-0016 11/4/2022
767070-23-0016 11/4/2022
767070-23-0016 11/4/2022
767070-23-0016 11/4/2022
767070-23-0016 11/4/2022
767070-23-0016 11/4/2022
767070-23-0016 11/4/2022
767070-23-0016 11/4/2022
767070-23-0016 11/4/2022
767070-23-0016 11/4/2022
767070-23-0016 11/4/2022
25-20158 6/3/2025

25-20158 6/3/2025

25-16690 5/12/2025
25-16690 5/12/2025
25-16690 5/12/2025
25-16690 5/12/2025
767045-22-0077 10/18/2022
24-04336 1/19/2024

Kissimmee

Kissimmee

Kissimmee

Kissimmee

Kissimmee

Kissimmee

Kissimmee

Kissimmee

Kissimmee

Kissimmee

Kissimmee

Merritt Island

Merritt Island

Fort Myers

Fort Myers

Fort Myers

Fort Myers

Tampa

Casselberry

STATE ITEM DESCRIPTION

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

F.N. (FN Herstal) Five-Seven
Pistol CAL:57 SN:386403027
Glock GMBH 19GENS5 Pistol
CAL:9 SN:BVKTO50

20 Rounds FN (FNH)
Ammunition CAL:57

31 Rounds FN (FNH)
Ammunition CAL:57

50 Rounds Federal Ammunition
CAL:45

16 Rounds Federal Ammunition
CAL:40

123 Rounds LC (Lake City)
Ammunition CAL:223

8 Rounds Assorted Ammunition
CAL:57

50 Rounds CCl Ammunition
CAL:9

19 Rounds FN (FNH)
Ammunition CAL:57

1 Component LC (Lake City)
Ammunition CAL:223

BP FIREARMS CO, LLC
(BERGARA USA/DEAD AIR/BPI)
NOMAD-L SILENCER (NFA)
CAL:762 SN:MADTi-1612

NOMAD Box for silencer
Shadow Ops Weaponry, LLC
SHDW-15B Receiver/Frame
CAL:-- SN:15B-5744

Andro Corp Industries (ACI) ACI-
15 Receiver/Frame CAL:Multi
SN:J2-002410

Romarm/Cugir Mini Draco
Pistol CAL:762 SN:PF-4477-
2020 ROA

Gemtech (Gemini
Technologies) Aurora Il Silencer
(NFA) CAL:9 SN:S18-000395

11 Rounds Assorted
Ammunition CAL:22

PAC West Arms Commando
Rifle CAL:556 SN:12859

VALUE

$500.00

$500.00

$2.00

$3.10

$5.00

$1.60

$12.30

$0.80

$5.00

$1.90

$0.02

$300.00

$1.00

$150.00

$150.00

$300.00

$300.00

$1.10

$425.00



Legal Notice - Abandoned/Unclaimed Property
Final Claim Date: March 12, 2026

764065-22-0019

24-10073

24-10073

6/27/2022

1/27/2024

1/27/2024

HOLLYWOOD

Jacksonville

Jacksonville

FL

FL

FL

SCCY INDUSTRIES, LLC (SKYY
IND.) CPX-1 PISTOL CAL:9
SN:477623

Smith & Wesson M&P 9 M2.0
Pistol CAL:9 SN:NHC2690

14 Rounds Assorted
Ammunition CAL:9

$200.00

$300.00

$1.40



	Florida

