

Legal Notice - Abandoned/Unclaimed Property

Final Claim Date: March 12, 2026

<u>ATF CASE NUMBER</u>	<u>DATE of SEIZURE</u>	<u>CITY</u>	<u>STATE</u>	<u>ITEM DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>VALUE</u>
767070-23-0016	11/4/2022	Kissimmee	FL	F.N. (FN Herstal) Five-Seven Pistol CAL:57 SN:386403027	\$500.00
767070-23-0016	11/4/2022	Kissimmee	FL	Glock GMBH 19GEN5 Pistol CAL:9 SN:BVKTO50	\$500.00
767070-23-0016	11/4/2022	Kissimmee	FL	20 Rounds FN (FNH) Ammunition CAL:57	\$2.00
767070-23-0016	11/4/2022	Kissimmee	FL	31 Rounds FN (FNH) Ammunition CAL:57	\$3.10
767070-23-0016	11/4/2022	Kissimmee	FL	50 Rounds Federal Ammunition CAL:45	\$5.00
767070-23-0016	11/4/2022	Kissimmee	FL	16 Rounds Federal Ammunition CAL:40	\$1.60
767070-23-0016	11/4/2022	Kissimmee	FL	123 Rounds LC (Lake City) Ammunition CAL:223	\$12.30
767070-23-0016	11/4/2022	Kissimmee	FL	8 Rounds Assorted Ammunition CAL:57	\$0.80
767070-23-0016	11/4/2022	Kissimmee	FL	50 Rounds CCI Ammunition CAL:9	\$5.00
767070-23-0016	11/4/2022	Kissimmee	FL	19 Rounds FN (FNH) Ammunition CAL:57	\$1.90
767070-23-0016	11/4/2022	Kissimmee	FL	1 Component LC (Lake City) Ammunition CAL:223	\$0.02
25-20158	6/3/2025	Merritt Island	FL	BP FIREARMS CO, LLC (BERGARA USA/DEAD AIR/BPI) NOMAD-L SILENCER (NFA) CAL:762 SN:MADTi-1612	\$300.00
25-20158	6/3/2025	Merritt Island	FL	NOMAD Box for silencer Shadow Ops Weaponry, LLC SHDW-15B Receiver/Frame	\$1.00
25-16690	5/12/2025	Fort Myers	FL	CAL:-- SN:15B-5744 Andro Corp Industries (ACI) ACI- 15 Receiver/Frame CAL:Multi	\$150.00
25-16690	5/12/2025	Fort Myers	FL	SN:J2-002410 Romarm/Cugir Mini Draco Pistol CAL:762 SN:PF-4477-	\$150.00
25-16690	5/12/2025	Fort Myers	FL	2020 ROA	\$300.00
25-16690	5/12/2025	Fort Myers	FL	Gemtech (Gemini Technologies) Aurora II Silencer (NFA) CAL:9 SN:S18-000395	\$300.00
767045-22-0077	10/18/2022	Tampa	FL	11 Rounds Assorted Ammunition CAL:22	\$1.10
24-04336	1/19/2024	Casselberry	FL	PAC West Arms Commando Rifle CAL:556 SN:12859	\$425.00

Legal Notice - Abandoned/Unclaimed Property

Final Claim Date: March 12, 2026

764065-22-0019	6/27/2022	HOLLYWOOD	FL	SCCY INDUSTRIES, LLC (SKYY IND.) CPX-1 PISTOL CAL:9 SN:477623	\$200.00
24-10073	1/27/2024	Jacksonville	FL	Smith & Wesson M&P 9 M2.0 Pistol CAL:9 SN:NHC2690	\$300.00
24-10073	1/27/2024	Jacksonville	FL	14 Rounds Assorted Ammunition CAL:9	\$1.40